Tel: +45 46 74 00 00
Fax: +45 46 75 73 36
E-mail: bc@brodersencontrols.com
40
Control & Monitoring Relays
Digital Control Relay MCU-10...DV/AV
37

Display update time: Typically 0.4 sec.
Scale: The scale is adjusted to the actual measuring
range listed in the ordering key.
Output relay: SPDT (single changeover contact).
Load (cosϕ=1): D1/S1: Max. 8A/240V AC
Min. 10mA/24VDC
Frequency: Max. 1000 operations per hour at max. load.
Mechanical life time: Min. 10 x 106 operations.
Electrical life time: Min. 100.000 operations at max. load.
Time delay: Typically 1s.
Mounting: S1: 11-pole plug-in.
D1: Directly on 35 mm DIN-rail (EN50022).
Terminals: Max. conductor size 4 mm2.
Screw type terminals with self-lifting clamps shrouded in accord-
ance with VDE0106 (finger and back of hand protection).
Supply voltage: 12-48VDC(10.5-60V)/12-30VAC.(10.5-35V).
12V AC/DC (10-18V) 1).
24V AC/DC (18-35V) 1).
24V AC (22-26V).
110/120V AC (95-135V).
220/240V AC (195-265V).
380/415V AC (342-418V).
Mains frequency: 45-66Hz.
Consumption: 1-3VA.
Protection: S1: IP40.
D1: IP20.
EMC: Conforming to EN 50081-2/EN 50082-1.
Ambient temperature:-25-55°C.
Isolation:
AC versions: 4kV AC according to EN 60950 class II.
G24 version: 1kV AC
Dimensions: Identical to MCP-10, see page 38.
Housing: Black Noryl SE-1.
Weight: Typically 170 g.
+ / L - / N
A1
15
+1 +2
16 18 A2
Supply
-0
~
+ / L - / N
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
Supply
~
+ / L - / N
A1
15
+1 +2
16 18 A2
Supply
-0